
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Pacific Energy & Mining Company 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 18-2602-01 

 
NOTICE OF STATUS REPORT FILING 

 
 

ISSUED: September 26, 2018 
 

 During the September 25, 2018 hearing in this docket, the Division of Public Utilities 

(“DPU”) and Pacific Energy & Mining Company (“PEMC”) agreed to file with the Public 

Service Commission (“PSC”), either individually or jointly, a report on the status of resolution of 

issues in the docket, including a hearing date if necessary, by Friday, November 23, 2018.  

 The PSC adopts the parties’ proposal as reasonable. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 26, 2018. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304620 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 26, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Rodney Nugent 
Registered Agent – PEMC 
17 West Main Street 
PO Box 149 
Green River, UT 84525 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Dan Green (dfgreen1@dslextreme.com) 
Tariq Ahmed (taroil@yahoo.com) 
 
Terry R. Spencer, Ph.D. (terry@spencerandcollier.com) 
Spencer & Collier, PLLC 
Attorney for PEMC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Utah Attorney General’s Office 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

_______________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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